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" FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL :ZO w( CT’DD.%”LYQ A’&@ ‘

P.O. BOX 540007, GREENACRES, FL 33454

TR

Report Date / Tme Report Number Case Number/Cad Number Reporting Officer Name
12/23/2019 10:35 AM FHP99ARRS801510 FHPL19OFF084658 / J.M. PETTI
LWRC19CAD231650
Originating Agency ORI Occur Date Time Range Jurisdiction Clearance
12123/2019 07:59:48 -
Location of Occurrence
County Location Type Location Description
> PALM BEACH OTHER NB INTERSTATE 95
Street Number |{Street ApY/Lot/Bldg |City State Zip Code
SR8 NB INTERSTATE 95 BOYNTON BEACH FL 33435
Defendant
» First Name Middle Name Last Name Suffix Race Sex Height Weight Hair Eyes
LORRAINE PICHARDO 1 l FEMALE, 1502 / G 5 BRO BRO
MNi # SSN Date of Bith |Age |Place of Birth Drivers License or other (D State |ID Type
04/29/1990 |29 Ibf on X, N Y P263520906490 FL |E
Address
+ RESIDENCE / 19201 COLLINS AVE 1038, SUNNY ISLES BEACH, EL 33180 /
Arrest
Arrest Date/Time Arrest Location Type " [Arvest Location Description
12/23/2019 8:42:30 AM |PUBLIC PLACE NB INTERSTATE 95 SOF WOOLBRIGHT ROAD
Street Number |Street AptiLot/Bldg {County City State Zip Code
SR9 NB INTERSTATE 95 PALM BEACH BOYNTON FL 33435
: BEACH
Charge: S
’ Counts Charge Bond Amount
1 316.193.1 $0.00 i NoBond
Charge Degree Charge Level General Offense Code X
N MISDEMEANOR DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH ﬂ y
A4

Charge Description
DUl ALCOHOL OR DRUGS

Bond Set by Court

> Bond Amount

{{ NoBond

Bond Type(s)

Probable Cause

On December 23, 2019, | was on routine patrol in my marked patrol vehicle (1125) in Palm Beach
County, Florida. At approximately 7:59 pm, | was dispatched to backup Sargent (Sgt) R. Doolgy #299
on a traffic stop, northbound on Interstate 95 (State Road 9), south of Woolbright Road. Upon-my

arrival, | observed a black in color Toyota Corolla bearing a Florida plate of (KRJS7,5) Stoppgdﬁon the
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Report Date / Time Report Number Case Number/Cad Number Reporting Officer Name
12/23/2019 10:35 AM FHP9OARRS01510 FHPL19OFF084658 / J.M. PETTI
LWRC19CAD231650
.. |Originating- Agency ORI Oocour Date Time Range . _. |Jurisdiction ) e rmeeag e e ee Clearance

12/23/2019 07:59:48 -

left shoulder. The Toyota had front end damage. A Hispanic female wearing all black was standing
outside of the vehicle speaking with Trooper Leon (#1185). Upon speaking with Sgt R. Dooley, he
stated he observed the vehicle in the far-right lane traveling at the high rate of speed, 95 mph ina
posted 65 mph. Sgt R. Dooley stated the vehicle then cut across all left lanes of traffic and entered the
left paved shoulder. Sgt R. Dooley stated the vehicle then began weaving on and off the shoulder
failing to maintain. Sgt R. Dooley then activated his emergency lights and sirens and initiated a traffic
stop on the vehicle. Sgt R. Dooley stated the vehicle took a few seconds to react to his emergency
lights and sirens but came to a complete stop on the left shoulder.

| identified the driver by her Florida Driver's License (P263-520-90-649-0), as Lorraine Pichardo. Upon
speaking with Ms. Pichardo she appeared to be in a daze and not making a lot of sense. When Ms.
Pichardo spoke, | detected a faint smell of an unknown alcoholic beverage.coming.from her breath. |
asked Ms. Pichardo If she was willing to come with me off the highway to/perform some field sobriety
exercises, she agreed. As Ms. Pichardo spoke her speech was slurred.

| then placed Ms. Pichardo in the back seat of my patrol vehicleianditook her off the highway at
Woolbright Road, west of Interstate 95 (State Road 9), in the Home Depot parking lot (I SW 8th St,
Boynton Beach, FL 33426). On the car ride off the highwayl asked’Ms. Pichardo about the damage on
her car, she didn't give me a clear answer on why her véhicle'was damaged and stated it happened
earlier. She stated she was coming from Miami and js new going back home to Sunny Isles Beach.
Then Ms. Pichardo began to tell me how her ex- boyfriend'called her and that she shouldn't have gone
to meet up with him.

Upon taking Ms. Pichardo out of my patrol vehicle, | then again asked Ms. Pichardo if she was willingly
to perform Field Sobriety Exercises and she agreed. | asked Ms. Pichardo if she had any medical
issues, she stated she has been sick.for3 weeks with an unknown issue that she is in the process of
finding out. She then stated she has a follow up appointment with her doctor on the 26th to find out
more about her illness. She statedishe/is constantly sick and that she doesn't know what is wrong with
her. Ms. Pichardo stated she.does not have diabetes. | then asked if she is on any medications and
she stated yes, she takes steroids, anti-biotic's, and pain medication. | then asked her when was the
last time she took the pain medication and she stated this morning around 11 AM. Ms. Pichardo stated
she takes Vicodin. Fadvised Ms. Pichardo it was only 8:30 AM and asked if she meant yesterday
morning and shesstated yes.

The ground was flat‘and clear of debris.

All exercises'were explained and demonstrated. The following exercises are as followed:

Horizontal Gaze Nystagmus: (Streamlight red LED pen was used). | checked for resting Nystagmus, in
which none was cbserved. | then checked for equal pupil size and equal tracking, in which both eyes

were equal in size and both eyes were able to track equally. | Had to tell Ms. Pichardo several times to
look at my pen and stop moving her head. Ms. Pichardo began to stare blankly into the parking lot
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Report Date / Time Report Number Case Number/Cad Number Reporting Officer Name

12/23/2019 10:35 AM FHP99ARR801510 FHPL19OFF084658 / J.M. PETTI
R RSP LWRC18CAD231650

-ar;g-;inating Agency ORI Occu; baté Time Range Jurisdiction ] ) "“|Clearance
12/23/2019 07:59:48 -

away from my pen. Ms. Pichardo stated she thought she was looking at the pen.
- Left Eye - Lack of Smooth Pursuit

- Right Eye- Lack of Smooth Pursuit

- Left Eye- Distinct and Sustained Nystagmus at Maximum Deviation

- Right Eye- Distinct and Sustained Nystagmus at Maximum Deviation

- Left Eye- Onset of Nystagmus Prior to 45 Degrees

- Right Eye- Onset of Nystagmus Prior to 45 Degrees

Before starting the Walk and Turn exercise, | asked Ms. Richardo if she wanted to take her black heels
off and she stated yes and took her shoes off. | then began to ask Ms. Richardo is she had issues with
balancing and medical issues with her legs, she stated she has Arthritis and.pain throughout her body
constantly. | asked if that would prevent her from doing the exercises and she stated she will try.

Walk and Turn: A white painted line in the parking lot was utilized,
- Unable to keep balance in starting position.

- Missed heel to toe on each step.

- Wrong number of steps.

- Improper turn.

- Stopped while walking.

Ms. Pichardo didn't count steps out loud and swayed while in starting position. Ms. Pichardo asked
after turn if | wanted her to go back and | advised her to do as | instructed.

One Leg Stand: Raised her right leg.
- Sways while balancing.

- Put foot down.

- Used arms for balance.

Ms. Pichardo didn't look at hér raised foot. Ms. Pichardo raised her foot approximately 3 inches off the
ground.

Trooper Leon Beganjto asking Ms. Pichardo about the damage to her vehicle, she stated someone hit
her. When Treoper.Leon asked her if she spoke with authorities she states no one was around.

Due to th& Fotality of the circumstances, at approximately 8:42 AM, Ms. Pichardo was placed under
arrest for DUI pursuant to Florida Statue 316.193.1. Ms. Pichardo was read her Miranda Warnings from
my state issued print out, where she states she understood and agreed to speak with me. | asked Ms.
Pichardo if the crash was on the interstate or off the interstate and she stated it was today before she
got in her vehicle. | asked Ms. Pichardo where she was coming from and she stated Miami. | then
asked Ms. Pichardo what she was doing in Miami and she stated working at a Greek restaurant called
Mandolin. | asked if she worked yesterday or today and she stated yesterday. | asked at what time did
she start work and she stated 1 PM till 9:30 PM. After work she stated she had a work Christmas party.
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Report Date / Time Report Number Case Number/Cad Number Reporting Officer Name
12/23/2019 10:35 AM FHPS9ARRE01510 FHPL190OFF084658 / J.M. PETTI

e [ et I . ..JLWRC19CAD2316%0 . ,
Originating Agency ORI Occur Date Time Range Jurisdiction : Clearance

12/23/2019 07:59:48 -

| asked if she had consumed any alcohol at the party and she stated yes that she had a few glasses of
wine and a sip of tequila. She stated the Christmas party ended around 1 AM and after her and a
couple co workers went out to a bar. She stated she stayed at the bar for approximately an hour. | then
asked her what she was doing for the other six hours before the traffic stop and she stated she was on
her way to her Ex boyfriends house off Forest Hill Blvd but never made it. Ms. Pichardo stated she took
half a Vicodin before she began drinking at approximately 10 PM. | then began to ask Ms/ Pichardo if
she believes she was under the influence and she stated not from the Vicodin but fromethe alcohol. |
then asked on a scale from 1 to 10, 1 not feeling any effects to 10 feeling the effects ofithe Vicodin and
or alcohol what would she say she was at and she stated a “4”.

Ms. Pichardo was searched and placed into my patrol vehicle. Ms. Picharde.was then transported to
the Paim Beach County Jail's Breath Alcohol Facility (BAT). Once | arrived at the Palm Beach County
Jail’s BAT facility, Ms. Pichardo began a 20-minute observation, during this.time she did not regurgitate
or take anything by mouth. Ms. Pichardo was asked to provide a lawfuksample of her breath and she
agreed. Ms. Pichardo was unable to follow the breath tech instructions and provide 3 samples of her
breath. At approximately 10:10 AM, | counted Ms. Pichardo idability to’provide a breath sample as a
refusal to submit. Ms. Pichardo was given a citation for the speed along with a citation for failure to
maintain a single lane.

Ms. Pichardo was then booked into the Palm Beach ‘County Jail.

My patrol ~sehicle is equipped with in car videe,and ‘audio recordihg that is available upon request.

The above incident occurred in Palm Beach County.

Jail Bookin Facility
Booking Date/Time Booking County Booking Facility Booking Facility Phone Number
PALM BEACH COUNTY
I0.0000 PALM BEACH CORRECTIONS (561) 688-4400
Booking Facility Location Booking Number

3228 GUN CLUB ROAD WEST PALM BEACH, F LORIDA 33408
Booking Comments

Court
» Court County Court Location
PALM BEACH 3228 GUN CLUB ROAD WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33406
Court Court Phone Court Appereance Date/ Time  |Court Fine
CRIMINAL JUSTICE COMPLEX 561-355-2994

Comments

Officer Name Involvement On Report / Officer Agency
Rank/ID # Reporting Role Org/Unit
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Report Date / Time Report Number Case Number/Cad Number Reporting Officer Name
11212312019 10:35 AM FHP99ARRB01510 FHPL19OFF084658 / J.M. PETTI
. AN B e PN S . T LT GATEER S o F T el LWRC19QA02316,50 o Lo L ‘
Orginating Agency ORI Ocour Date Time Range Jurisdiction Clearance |
12/23/2019 07:59:48 -
R.M. DOOLEY ASSISTING ELORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL
SERGEANT 2231 FHPLILWRCC\PALM BEACH\LANTANA SUPERVISR
RIDA HIGHWAY PAT
J.M. PETTI REPORTING OFFICER FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL
TROOPER 4198 FHPL\LWRCC\PALM BEACH\BROW LN TO SR804
The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just and reasonable grounds to believe that the above named Defendant,
committed violation(s), of taw, on the below date(s) and time(s), as listed in the probable cause associated with this report:
Reporting Officer
Officer Name Office Rank Officer ID No Sworn and subscribed before me, the undersigned autherity
J.M. PETTI TROOPER 4198 This the 23" day of Decenmbe c 2019
Officer Agency DEP
FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL
| e Foms
Officer Signature -

Arrest Report
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STATE OF FLORIDA
+enr.. -..DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES

AFFIDAVIT OF REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO

BREATH AND/OR URINE TEST
I, TROOPERI PETTI , a duly certified Law Enforcement Officer or Correctional Officer,
(Name of Officer reading Implied Consent Warning)
am amember of  FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL , and I do swear
(Name of law enforcemnent agency)
or affirm that on or about the 23 dayof DECEMBER __ ,20 19 ,at 842 OrM RKAM
DRIVER LORRAINE PICHARDO ,
(Type or Print) FIRST NAME MIDDLE OR MAIDEN NAME LAST NAME
DL#  P263-520-90-649-0 ,stateof _FLORIDA . Was placed under lawful arrest for
the offense of _DUI by TROOPER J. PETTI ' and
ssued Citation# - A:] Ll ‘f’E (Name of ArrestingOfficer)
TR T}_latoh: r\.éf)oplt the 23 dayof DECEMBER __ ,20 19 , a7 10310 OrM RAM
m _PAI',ﬁ'E:S‘EACHi' L. County, v

I requested that the driver submit to a Sbreath and/or [ Jurine testtd determine his or her blood alcohol level
and/or the presence of chemical or controlled substances.d informed the driver that the refusal to submit to such
test(s) would result in the suspension of his or her driving privilege for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or
for a period of eighteen (18) months if his or her driving privilege had been previously suspended for refusing to
submit to a breath, urine or blood test. I also informed the driver that he or she commits a misdemeanor by refusing
%o submit to a lawful test as requested above if his or herdriving privilege has been previously suspended for refusal
to submit to a lawful test of his or her breath, urine, or blood. Additionally, I informed the driver that if he or she
holds a CDL, or was operating a CMV{ refi§al will result in the disqualification of the Commercial Driver’s
License/driving privilege for a period @f orfe (1)'year in the case of a first refusal or permanently if he or she has
previously been disqualified as a restilt of a refusal to submit to any such lawful test. Nonetheless, the driver refused
to submit to the tesi(s) requested.

Wﬂe of Law Enforcement Officer or
orrectional Officer

THE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE NOTARIZED OR ATTESTED TO (F.S. 117.10)

The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before me:

Signature of Attesting Officer
The foregoing inst As'sWOT and ' i ' Title
me this 23 dayof L_e cm' L‘C Date
by ’ Note: Mail or hand deliver to the designated
who is e or who has produced Bureau of Administrative Reviews office,

Department of Highway Safety and Motor
) as identification Vehicles, with the driver’s license, the
Q/ / appropriate copy of the UTC, and the
Notary Public( <=_....K probable cause affidavit.

HSMV-BAR1001 (REV. 10/2016)
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PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
| DUI TESTING FACILITY
INFORMATION SHEET

ST iRl A

PBSO CASE # /7— /5/@/0 AGENGY CASE$# FHPL19OFF084658 )

AGENCY ZONE o~-S] CRASH CASE #
TIME OF STOP/CRASH 7:59 AM -DATE 12/23/2019 DAY MONDAY
sussrcr's nawg LORRAINE PICHARDO  pacg W sEx-F
CHGT  5-02 WGT 165 ~ DOB  04/29/1990

tocarzon NB INTERSTATE 95 SOF WOOLBRIGHT ROAD~

ARRESTING OFFICER'S NAME & I1p  Lrooper Petti/ #4198 "\ /aGENCY Fiorida Highway Patrol

prvision: Lake Worth

"NOTIFIED BY COMMO )f

ARRIVAL AT FACILITY 923 AM |
ARRESTTIME _4 47 AM

BREATH RESULTS:

- JNL,/bg
2. vaum L J4¢S
1. YNM. 122
4,

i b

TESTING OFFTCER'S 1 ID R Y4 29 ' PBSO VIDEOTAPE # /\//4
‘ /




FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT

ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM
BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIY

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000
Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACRH CO SO
Instrument Serial Number: 80-006029 Softwara: 8100.2°
Date of Test: 12/23/251¢9
Date of Last Agency Inspection: 12/06/2019

Observation Period Began: 09:23
Subject’s Name: LORRAINE PICHARDO POB: 04/23/2.5975 SEK .

BB U RN 1 81 AE A N

a7 wra krsata
el

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administric:
test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did rox requr

Results: Test g/210% Time
Diagnostics Check OK 12402
Air Blank G.00¢C 10:402
Control Test 3.078 15:03
Air Blank 1.000 1G:04
Subject Sample #1 VNM* 10:07
Air Blank | 0.000 10:08
Air Blank - 0.000 16:09
Subject Sample #2 REF+** 10:10
Air Blank 0.000 10:10
Control Test 0.078 15:190
Air Blank 0.000 sl
Diagnostics Check 0K ieil

*Volume Not Met (0.13Z - Breacn Szmola Not
| ’ Reliable to Determine Breath)Alecchoi Leavel;
**Subject Test Refused

Cylinder Lot: 17919080A1
Exp: 08/05/2021

State of Florida, County of /ALM &7‘?6# ;

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority, who {:ff/is personally xrotn to re o

{(__) produced as identification, and who after baing plazsd wpd:zr cath
states:

Tz Plorica
zd zlewva o
:LoacLurata

? I PpARIS D POUND , hold a valid Breath Test Operatcr
; Department of Law Enforcement, I administered the abova breath tost
| accordance with Chapter 11D-8, Flori ative Code, and this
report of thatibreath test.

Breath Test)Operator:

| sworn fo, (qr_affirmed) before me this _237 day of Decembe- 2019 .
i }{\ TRe. _T. PEYTI

]
| dzzgpadﬁie of NoETry Public-State of Florida Printed Name of Notary fublie-stats of

Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officars, scrozsyiictar ~ers, traffie
accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers arze notsries rubliz vhea sygazed
in the performance of official duties. 1In accordance with saction 316.1334(%) F.3., tals tOK . oted fcem is

admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof <f tae resultz seveln. o a¢ vsad 19
accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S5., and in administrative proceedings pursaash & .

FDLE/ATP FORM 38 - MARCH 2004, Ref. 11D-8.007

F
i
3
(
;
x
1
|
:

;
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TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT
) | AGENCY:___ AR R
SUBJECT: _~ rs /%,/p o £ ool i 170 & CASENUMBER _ /7 - /5 /4 L/ %

DATE: (L fAC ,/ /1t j VIDEO TAPE NUMBER: L

[4

BEGINNING TIME: oG Y ENDING TIME: fo 4

BREATH TESTS RESULTS: ' 1) sl . /&S TIME &4 57 AM/PM.  2) ¥NPLy4S TIME 9/ {2 (AM/PM.
oy gMmalil TIME 4o us AM/PM. 4K TIME /. S KMAPM.

BREATH OPERATOR: /’f/ S Tl iy

MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN: __J. Ao cc ke 7 Y6/

TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS

SPEECH: _ S ¢ ¢ w' /<& A

ATTITUDE: __ ¢ ¢' » T puis | wr ¢ 7

CLOTHING: _ diic & #ps Lo 0RA0E ipiie ] eve SHedda

MEDICAL CONDITIONS: < n¢ €

MEDICATIONS: __ s ZAs _ ni€ g /¢ A Tans *

OTHER ¢ Y65, G ASSy v  Zfoesamels

T T AR, e 2.0 Sl S SR

COMMENTS: e, 4 e (& T f'f/’f LR Y L L £t
""e v i f & ' &7l 7 T T RN ;7 UL fra s
L G E e 2 VA FesT.
.,/i ;'-:f' € i ¢ {; Py ,'Vg [ EAL T e W T L g b e T \/
Li- I SRR . J £y stivi S & 21 Tl S R AR
w6 pighibe £ £ & & »-‘ i re d 2 E Lo J o, 4

‘ , ) S _ ) N
VAR R TR ~ ;AL i ii 7 pd L€ AW 24 v AL S

e A N $Er st €,

f.l 7o e P - o s P A Ve i , .
‘q/w . A B .Z/ < N L) s b gd T E 2 s e (AL H L /’/ 7L

L

A Ll Frav . N s TR oik e ieir
L G S gt £ Il Ut P €T o nie Andday A Arews £ ,
: fo.or

P R . / L s
Vil sl ThC Yo f) SAAECE H//«, A I IR EL. Y {,‘-..c‘ o oee o A

TML 0r G AT el s A [ EYrE Jo) Fed g & 70 ("’" I INNAY I
R

DGl KA T oL LM T
YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL
Pre s v ORCD

I‘i/w‘ - f’\t sdi
7

PBSO #0129A REV.11/02 lie w oo

: ’ A/‘} N f~': I,;"t'ut'l"’-":}f’/_,
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/_'] !" . ] ’. ] . ) ) . .~ . .
SUBJECT: / /¢ e DG L& p o A irVE CASENUMBER: __+ -

IMPLIRD CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

I am now requesting that yol submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol
content. :
OR-

" ] am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of
- chemical or controlled substances. OR

I am now requesting that y 41 submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of dete€ting its alcohol content
and the presence of chemicdl or controlled substances.

REQUEST.

I am of the

1f you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege'to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a
. period of one (1) l))(ear for a fikst refusal, or eighteen {18) months if your privilege has been previously sus ended as a result
of a refusal to submit to a lafvful test of your breath, urine or bload. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have
requested of Kou and if {0 driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test
| of your breath, urine or bloofl, you will be committing a misdemeanor. efusal to submit to the test [ have requested of you
- is admissible into evidence i any criminal proceeding,

-3

- SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X} A ) r Careny

CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS

. You have the right to refnain silent and not answer any questions.

I
1

. 2. Any statement must-be\freely and voluntarily given.
3

. You have the right to tHe presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any
questioning.

4. If you cariniot-afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any
statements and during &ny questioning.

5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.

6. I can make no threats r;v‘;’)‘ronﬁses to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.

7. Any statement can and ill be used against you in a court of law.

i

ad

2
SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) /ey et cimend

WHI“E -STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL
[, ~ RBSO #01298 REV. 08/11 | [

A
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:

ARE YOU TAKING'ANY, PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHEN?

SUBJECT: e I sl Covlrinjiit CASE NUMBER:
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

1 AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOY) SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR
NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.

WERE YOU OPERATING A MGTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT?
WHERE WERE YOU GOING? _,.
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON?
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? __« __ WHERE DID YOU START?
WHAT TIME DID YOU START! WHAT TIME IS IT NOW?
WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? __| WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT?

WHAT COUNTY AND CITY AHE YOU IN NOW?

WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? __ WHAT DID YOU EAT?

WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS?

HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT?
HOW MUCH? WHERE? WITH WEHOM?

WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR{FIRST DRINK? AND YOUR LAST DRINK?
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?

CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? KRE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH?
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN?
WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT?
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? WHAT'S WRONG?
DO YOU LIMP? ID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY?
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY?

HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTGR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? WHY?

DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY?
GLASB EYE?
FALSE TEETH?
EAR INFECTION?
INNER EAR TROUBLE?
DIABETES?

DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES?
DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION? _
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE?

INTERVIEWER: i
WHITE - STTTE ATTY.  YELLOW -DHSMV  PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS ~ GOLD - JAIL

|

PBBO #0129C REV.9/93




PALM asacn counTy
FF'S ﬂFFI

Honda St,ate Statute fxemphml Sheet,

Palm Beach County Sheriff’s Office — Arrests Only

Florida State Statute Description Page Number(s)

k3

Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans

119.071{2)(d) o e ) .
pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.

g 943.053, 943.0525 NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.
g' 118.071(4)(c) Undercover personnel.
X
g 118.071(2)(f) Confidential informants (Cls).
119.071(2)(e) Confession.
985.04(1) luvenile offender records.
119.071(h)(i) Assets of a crime victim.

395.3025(7)(a),

456.057(7)(a) Medical information.

394.4615(7) Mental health information.

Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel,

118.071(4)(d){2)(a) spouses, and children.

(iii) 119.0714(1){i)-(}),

Public Info. Exemptions
Olol|loligio|ojojg|jojoiyo|o|0O)|o

Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers. 2
(2)(a}-le) Y B
{viii) 394.4615(7) Clinical records under the Baker Act.

E (xii) 741.30(3){b) The victim's address in a domestic violence action op'petitioner’s request.
3

9 {xiii) 119.071(2)(h), . . I N
é 119.0714(1)h Protected information regarding victims of childabuse orisexual offenses.
o
~N
<
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REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Date: 12/23/2019

Booking Number: 2019040812
Specialist Name/ID: J. Beck/9007
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COMPLAINT
FLORIDA DUl UNIFORM TRAFFIC CITATION A7646TE
Cmﬁ EACH 1) FiP DII)F'D D(i)EO. D“]OT?ER
PALM Bl
e TR FLORIGA HIGHWAY PATROL CASE NO. DOCKET NO. PAGE NO.
DELRAY BEACH AGENCY #
T T DATE COURT ACTION AND OTHER ORDERS
AT AND REABONABLE GROUNDS 10 BELIEVE AND DOES BELIEVE THAT O (RETA.NED BY COURT)
DAY OF WEEK TCNTH DAY YERR T
Mon ‘ 12 23 [ 2019 l 0842 [Jrw
TWNE ﬁg} -1 OsT
LORRAINE _PICHARDO : - BAIL FIXED AT $ OR'GASH DEROSIT OF $

G
19201 COLLINS AVE 1038
SUNNY ISLES BEACH

SIGNATURE OF PERSON GIVING BAIL

SIGNATURE OF PERSON TAKING BAIL

DID UNLAWFULLY COMMIT THE OFFENSE OF DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES,
CHEMICAL OR CONTROLLED SURSTANCES; DID DRIVE, OR WAS N ACTUAL PHYSICAL CONTROL OF A
VEHICLE, WHILE UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF AN ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE/CHEMICAL SUBSTANCE/CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE TO THE EXTENT NORMAL FACULTIES WRRE MPAIRED, OR WITH A BLOOD OR BREATH ALCOHOL

LEVEL OF .08 OR ABOVE OF

esosossmmamom—"
COMENTS FERTANTG 15 RPERE [Orly one offerse exch “Shakon) RE-EXAM
[Jves [Kno

PASSENGER < 18 YEARS
E NO STATE STATUTE

ON  SUB.SECTION
[ serssvecmner | Mves 316.193(1)
CRASM DAMAGE TO OTHER PROPERTY WARY TO R | SERIOUS BODAY INIURY [FATAL
[Jves B&wo | CJvuss Bro [CJves (Kivo jromorer [Jyes [KNo Cves [Fwo

THIS IS A CRIMINAL VIOLATION. COURT APPEARANCE REQUIRED, AS INDICATED BELOW.

01/23/2019 8:30 AM A7646TE
“CRRTOATE TR
MAIN COURTHOUSE
“TOURT AND LOCATON
205 NORTH DIXIE HIGHWAY *
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401
smestoevereoto PALM BEACH COUNTY CORRECTIONS oare 1212312019

| AGREE AND PROMISE TO COMPLY AND ANSWER TO THE CHARGES AND INSTRUCTIONS SPECIFIED IN THIS CITATION.
WILLFUL REFUSAL TG ACCEPT AND SIGN THE CITATION MAY RESULT IN ARREST. | UNDERSTAND MY SIGNATURE 15 NOT AN
ADMISSION OF GUILT OR WAIVER OF RIGHTS, IF YOUNEED REAWELEF’C”JWACCOMWDA“ONS TO COMPLY WITH
THIS CITATION, CORTACT THE CLERK OF THE COURT. Ut

4 R R e

~.. RV K

- .

X SIGNATURE OF VIOLATOR _’J",,r"

EFFECTIVE' EDIATELY, YOUR DRIVING PRIVILEGE 1S SUSPENDED/DISQUALIFIED FOR:

D DRIVING WITH AN UNLAWFUL BLOOD OR BREATH ALCOHOL LEVEL. THIS SUSPENSION IS FOR A PERIOD OF SIX
MONTHS IF THIS 1S THE FIRST.VIOLATION OR ONE YEAR IF PREVIOUSLY SUSPENDED FOR DRIVING WITH AN
UNLAWFUL BLOOD OR BREATHALCOHOL LEVEL. 1F YOU HOLD A CDL OR YOU ARE OPERATING A GMV, YOUR
COMMERCIAL DRIVER LICENSE/PRIVILEGE WILL ALSO BE DISQUALIFIED FOR ONE YEAR FOR THE FIRST OFFENSE
OR PERMANENTLY DISQUALIFIED FOR A SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE.

REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO LAWFUL BREATH, BLOOD OR URINE TEST SECTION 322.2615,F. 5. THIS
SUSPENSION IS FOR A PERIQD OF ONE YEAR IF THIS 1S A FIRST REFUSAL OR 18 MONTHS IF PREVIOUSLY
SUSPENDED FOR THIS OFFENSE. IF YOU HOLD A CDL OR YOU ARE OPERATING A CHV, YOUR COMMERCIAL
BRIVER LICENSE/PRMVILEGE WILL ALSO BE DISQUALIFIED FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR FOR A FIRST
REFUSAL OR PERMANENTLY DISQUALIFIED FOR A SUBSEQUENT REFUSAL.

REASON

o> P 2 6 3 5 2 0 9 0 6 4 9 0
YR. LICENSE ExF COMMERCIAL VEHICLE
o [lves e FINE IN THE AMOUNT OF § RECEIVED AS
- BLK Lves REQUIRED BY COURT SCHEDULE.
KRJS7S FL 2020 [(Qves  [Ewo
. 3 MOT!
N5 INTERSTATE 85 SOF WOOLBRIGHT ROAD Ve @0 SIGNATURE OF CLERK
: Dlves  [Gano GONTINUANCE TO REASON
Clves [
m wass Ch OB O O orwoe CONTINUANCE TO REASON
BOND ESTREATED

WARRANT ISSUED

VIOLATOR FAILED TO APPEAR-DRIVER LICENSE SUSPENDED

VIOLATOR ARRAIGNED ON (DATE)

PLEA:

FINDING:

ADJUDICATION:

SENTENCE: FINE
JAILED

DRIVER IMPROVEMENT SCHOOL

€osT
DAYS

OTHER

DRIVER LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED FOR _DAYS
RECOMMEND DRIVER LICENSE SUSPENSION FOR DAYS
RECOMMEND RE-TEST.

SIGNATURE OF JUDGE

TESTIMONY - JUDGE'S NOTES (OR OTHER COURT ORDERS):

APPEAL BOND OF §

LICENSE SURRENDERED? [K]YEs [Jmo
sueBLEFOR Permr?  [K]ves [TJNo  REasoN

UNLESS INELIGIBLE, THIS CITATION SHALL SERVE A3 A TEMPORARY DRIVER LICENSE AND WILL EXPIRE AT
MIDNIGHT ON THE 10TH DAY FOLLOWING THE DATE OF SUSPENSION,
BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEWS

AT THE _lLartana
OFFICE, YOU MAY REQUEST, WITHIN 10 DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF SUSPENSION, A REVIEW OF SUPENSION BY THE
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES OR A REVIEW TO DETERMINE ELIGIBILITY FOR A RESTRICTED
LICENSE IF THIS IS YOUR FIRST DUJ RELATED OFFENBE. SEE RIGHT SIDE.

A o

TROOPER J.M. PETT! 4198 L

VIOLATOR'S FINGERPRINT WHEN
APPLICABLE  swwessmemasmrireel)

RARK - SIGNATURE OF OFFICER
HSMV 75304 (Rev. 10/14)




